Maine law.
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RESOLVES 

O.J;' THE 

SEVENTH LEGISLATURE 

OF THE 

:PASSED AT THE S.ESSION 

WHICH COM.MENCED ON THE THIRD DAY OF JANUARY, AND ENDEn 

ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, ONE 'l'HOlT8Al'j"D 

EIGHT HUNDRED AND TWENT¥-~EVEN, 

Published agl'eeably to the Resolve of the 20th June. 182(l; 

PORTLAND. 
PRI~n:'EJ) lIY 'i':ftOMA~ TODD ........... PRIN'l'ER TO 'l'UE STNl'J>1,· 

1827. 



584 JOSHUA CARPENTER.-COUNTY TAXES. 

-CHAPTER XLI. 

':Resolvc confirming the sale of land by James Irish to Joshua Carpenter. 
I 

Resolved, That a deed of -conveyance made by James Irish, 
as Agent to superintend and manage the sale ahd settlement 
of the Public Lands, to Joshua Carpenter, purporting to con­
vey an half township of land as therein described, .subject to 

:the reservation provided by law, which deed bears date the 
nineteenth day of November, in: the year eighteen hundl'ed 
'and twenty-five, be, and the same is hereby ratified ,and con-
-firmed. . 

E.f1pproved by the Govomol', February 24, 182'1.] 

,= 

ltesolve imposing a tax on the several Counties within thIS State. 

Resolved, That the smnsannexed to the several Counties, 
contained in ~he following Schedule, be, and the same are 
-hereby granted as a tax ·for each county respectively, to be 
apportioned, assessed, collected and applied, for the purpose 
'of paying the debts and necessary expenses- of the same, and 
for other purposes ordered by law. 
'yORK, Twelve thousand and eight hundred dollars. 
CUlIlBE.RLAND, Fifteen thousand dollars. ' 
LrNcoLN,Seven thousand -and 8even hundred dollflrs. 
HANCOCK, Three thousand and five hundred dollars. 
WASHINGTON, Four thousand and ten dollars. 
KENNEBEC, Foul' thousand and eight hundred dollars. 
OXFORD, Foul' thousand and five hundred dollars. 
SOMERSET, Two thousand and five hundred dollars. 
PENOBSCOT, Five thousand, two hundred and fiftydollars. 

[.f1ppl·oved by the Govemor, Feb1'1wTY 24, 1827.J 


